Company as heretofore amended, be, and the same bereby are, ; 
further amended so as to read as follows: : 

ARTICLE III. 

The capital stock of said corporation shall be Three Mil- { 
lion Five Hundred Thousand ($3,500,000.) Dollars and the same ' 
shall consist of Thirty Five Thousand (35,000) shares, each of 
which shares shall be of the face or par value of One Hundred ' 

*($100.) Dollars. 

TenThousand (10,000) shares of said stock amounting to | 
t One Million ($1,000,000) Dollars at par, shall be preferred 

{ stock and shall bear a preferential cumulative dividend, payable | 
\ out of the net profits of the corporation at the rate of Seven | 

: Per Cent per annum before any dividends shall be paid upon the { 
common stock. 

ie Qv i

4 Twenty Five Thousand (25,000) shares of said stock amount- 
| ing to Two Million Five Hundred Thousand ($2,500,000.) Dollars 

| | at par, shall be common stock, the holders whereof shall be en- 
f titled to all the rights and powers with relation to said stock 

ht | and with relation to their right to vote in stockholders' meet- 
| \ ings, and with relation to choosing directors, which are con-